502108285 10/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eagle Software Corporation	10/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Association of Boards of Pharmacy Foundation, Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Feehanville Drive
City:	Mount Prospect
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13234777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rvascik@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Randall G. Rueth
Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31844/47216 RAV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee A. Vascik

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029196 FRAME: 0477 OF \$40.00 13234///

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This assignment agreement ("Agreement") is made as of October 18, 2012 by and between the National Association of Boards of Pharmacy Foundation, Inc. with a principal place of business at 1600 Feehanville Dr., Mount Prospect, IL 60056 ("NABPF") and Eagle Software Corporation with a principal place of business at 2312 Far Hills Avenue, #123, Dayton, OH 45419 ("Eagle").

The parties agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, Eagle hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns, and transfers to NABPF its entire right, title and interest, in law and in equity, throughout the world, in and to U.S. patent application 13/234,777 and all intellectual property related thereto; the right to claim priority benefit of or to said patent applications and intellectual property; all United States, PCT and foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto; all continuations, continuations-in-parts and divisionals of any of the foregoing; patents issuing on any of the foregoing, and reissues, reexaminations, term extensions and supplementary protection certificates of any of the foregoing, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue for past, present and/or future infringement of any of the foregoing.
- 2. Eagle represents and warrants that it is the owner of the interest herein assigned, that Eagle has the right to make this Assignment, that the undersigned has the authority to bind Eagle and act on Eagle's behalf, and that there are no outstanding prior assignments except to NABPF, licenses or other rights in the interest herein assigned.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the NABPF, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Eagle, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Eagle executes this valid and binding assignment as of the Effective Date.

Eagle Software Corporation

Tathlern L Huszinga

Printed Name

Printed Name

10/18/2012

Date

STATE OF Ohio) SS. COUNTY OF Montgomery)

On this Mchay of Cabber, 2012, there appeared before me the aforementioned, known to me, who signed this Assignment as a voluntary act and deed.

KATHLEEN A. WHITT, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 10, 2013

> PATENT REEL: 029196 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 10/26/2012

Notary